I nstallation I nstructions Part Numbers:

75676
LexusRX 350 87569
L exus RX 450h
Obtain vehicle owner’s approval. 44633
Appearance panel must be trimmed ) )
1N to completeinstallation Do Not Exceed Lower of Towing Vehicle
Manufacturer’s Rating or
Hitch Shown In Proper Position Hitch type . ;’I':rxv(j'TOiB) M\f\fTT(i”g)”e
Equipment Required: Tape Measure, Utility Knife Weight Distributing 5000 (2270 K g) 500 (227 K g)
Fastener Kit: 75676F ; :
Weight Carrying
Wrenches: 10mm, 12mm, 14mm, 17mm, 19mm, Ball Mount 4000 (1816 Kg) 400 (182Kg)

Small Screwdriver, Large Screwdriver
Wiring Access Location: SUV 3& 4

Areato be trimmed

Frame rail Exhaust o
\ hanger Existina bolts T
A Vehicle
Rearward

0o e )
Bracket ] Appearance panel »~ Wheel well liner
Bottom View

Existing Obtain vehicle
weld nuts owner’s approval S~
\, before cutting Plastic rivet
appearance panel.

\ ng fasteners

M- E) A‘rea to be
Exhaust not shown. % trimmed .
(Passenger Side) ~ Appearance panel looking rearward
® | oty.(6) | Hexbolts M12 X 1.25 X 40mm CL10.9 ® | oy.@ | Nutmex1.25
®@ | Qty.(6) | Conical washers 1/2" @ | Qty.(2) | Conical washers 3/8”

Obtain vehicle owner’s approval before cutting appear ance panel.

1 Remove appearance panel (g% fasteners)10mm socket) which coversthe trunk pan. Remove the (3) plastic rivets that fasten the appearance
panel to the vehicle. Note: Remove the center of the rivet with a small screwdriver. Final plastic rivet islocated behind the wheel well liner.
See photo. Apply slight pressure while using alarge screwdriver to remove the fina attachment of the appearance panel.

2 Appearance pane to be reinstalled after trimming.

3 Remove the plastic plug in the frame rails, and tie downs (if present on both framerails). Return to owner with fasteners.
4 Remove the ((2-M8) 12mm socket) bolts holding the exhaust hanger in place. Retain bolt for reinstallation.

5. Raise hitch over the exhaust and into position.

6 Install M 12 bolts and conical washer as shown. Hand tighten. Check to assure hitch is centered on vehicle.

7 Torque all fasteners to specifications.

8

Attach the exhaust hanger to the bracket of the hitch as shown, with the existing M8 bolts and new conical washers and nut from fastener
kit. Torque all fasteners to specifications.

9. Trim appearance panel (2 places) as shown. Obtain vehicle owner’s approval before cutting appearance panel.
10.  Reinstall appearance panel. Note: dide rear of panel in place first for ease of installation.
Tighten al M12 CL 10.9 fasteners with torque wrench to 76 Lb.-Ft. (103 N*M)
Tighten all M8 CL 10.9 fasteners with torque wrench to 20 Lb.-Ft. (27 N*M)

Note: check hitch frequently, making sure all fasteners and ball are properly tightened. If hitch is removed, plug al holesin trunk pan or other body panels to
prevent entry of water and exhaust fumes. A hitch or ball which has been damaged should be removed and replaced. Observe safety precautions when working
beneath a vehicle and wear eye protection. Do not cut access or attachment holes with atorch.

This product complies with safety specifications and requirements for connecting devices and towing systems of the state of New Y ork, V.E.S.C. Regulation V-5
and SAE J684.

© 2009 Cequent Performance Products Sheet 1 of 3 75676N 12-16-09 Rev. B

Form: F205 Rev A 5-6-05




Instructions d’installation

Attelage montr é dans|a position
appropriée
Equipement requis. Ruban & mesurer, couteau universel
Visserie: 75676F

Clés: 10 mm, 12 mm, 14 mm, 17 mm, 19 mm,
petit et gros tournevis.

Support de tuyau Visserie

d’ échappement existante
Longeron

Ecrous & souder
existants

LexusRX 350
Lexus RX 450h

Obtenir I’ approbation du propriétaire du véhicule. Le panneau
décoratif doit étre découpé pour permettrel’installation.

Numeéros de pieces :

75676
87569
44633

Ne pas excéder les spécifications de poids du
fabricant du véhicule de remorquage, ni :

Typed’attelage

Poids brut max. de
laremorque (Ib)

Poids max. au timon
(Ib)

Répartition de lacharge

5000 (2 270 kg)

500 (227 kg)

Capacité de charge
Montage sur boule

4000 (1 816 kg)

400 (182 kg)

Pointsd’accésau cablage: SUV 3et4

Zone a découper

Arrieredu
véhicule

Panneau décoratif,

vue de dessous

Obtenir I'approbation

du propriétairedu
véhiculeavant de
découper le panneau

Protection de
passage de roue

Rivet de plastique

décor atif. .,
\ Corniére )\
- : A ) Zone a découper
Echappement non illustré % @ . . . o
app (Coté passager) Panneau décoratif, Vue vers l'arriere
()] Qté (6) Boulons hexagonaux M12 X 1.25 X 40mm CL10.9 ©) Qté (2) Ecrou hexagonal M8 X 1.25
@ | oté(6) | Rondelles coniques 1/2 @ Qté (2) | Rondelles coniques 3/8”

Obtenir |’approbation du propriétaire du véhicule avant de découper le panneau décor atif.

1. Enlever le panneau décoratif (8 fixations, douille 10 mm) qui recouvre la téle de coffre. Enlever les trois (3) rivets en plastique qui fixent le panneau décoratif au
véhicule. Remarque : Retirer le centre du rivet a I'aide d'un petit tournevis. Le dernier rivet est situé derriére la protection de passage de roue. Voir la photo.

Appliquer une Iégére pression tout en retirant la derniére fixation du panneau décoratif a l'aide d'un gros tournevis.

Le panneau décoratif sera réinstallé apres le découpage.

Serrer toute la visserie selon les spécifications de couple.

©ONOoOGA®WN

de visserie.

Enlever le bouchon de plastique dans les longerons et, s'ils sont présents, les supports d’'arrimage. Remettre le crochet et ses attaches au propriétaire
Enlever les deux (2 M8) boulons (douille 12 mm) qui maintiennent le support d'échappement en place. Conserver le boulon pour la réinstallation.

Soulever l'attelage en position par-dessus I'échappement. Soulever les supports d’arrimage et les aligner sur les écrous a souder existants des longerons.
Installer des boulons M12 et leurs rondelles coniques comme illustré. Serrer a la main. S'assurer que l'attelage est bien centré sur le véhicule.

Fixer le support d'échappement au support d'attelage comme illustré, a I'aide de boulons M8 existants, de nouvelles rondelles coniques, et d'un écrou de la trousse

Réinstaller I'échappement a I'aide des nouveaux boulons M8 de la trousse de visserie. Serrer toute la visserie selon les spécifications de couple.

©

10. Réinstaller le panneau décoratif. Remarque : Glisser l'arriere du panneau & sa position en premier pour faciliter l'installation.

Serrer toute lavisserie M12 CL 10.9 au couple de 76 |b-pi (103 N*M)
Serrer toute lavisserie M8 CL 10.9 au couple de 20 Ib-pi (27 N*M)

Découper le panneau décoratif (2 endroits) comme illustré. Obtenir I'approbation du propriétaire du véhicule avant le découpage du panneau.

Remarque : Vérifier | attelage fréquemment, en s assurant que toute la visserie et la boule sont serrées adéquatement. Si I’ attelage est enlevé, boucher tous les
trous percés dans le coffre ou la carrosserie afin de prévenir I’infiltration d’ eau ou de gaz d' échappement. Un attelage ou boule endommagés doivent étre enlevés
et remplacés. Observer les mesures de sécurité appropriées en travaillant sous le véhicule et porter des lunettes de protection. Ne jamais utiliser une torche pour
découper un accés ou un trou de fixation. Ce produit est conforme aux normes V-5 et SAE J684 delaV.E.S.C. (Etat de New Y ork) concernant les spécifications

en matiére de sécurité des systemes d’ attelage.

© 2009 Cequent Performance Products

Feuille 2 de 3 75676N

12-16-09

Rev. B

Form: F205 Rev A 5-6-05




| nstrucciones de instalacion NUmeros de partes:
Placa protector Lexus RX 350 75676
Lexus RX 450h 87569
% Ve iU, B Band do apar iGna deb  ecortarse 44633

para completar lainstalacion

No supere el valor inferior entrela calificacion

del fabricante del vehiculo deremolque o

Peso maximo bruto
del remolque (LB)

Peso maximo de la

Tipo de enganche horquilla (LB)

El enganche se muestra en la posicion correcta Distribuidor de peso 5000 (2270 K g) 500 (227 K g)
Equipo necesario: Cintade medir, cuchillo utilitario Carga de peso
quip Montaje de bola 4000 (1816 K g) 400 (182 K g)

Kit detornillos: 75676F

Llaves: 10mm, 12mm, 14mm, 17mm, 19mm, Ubicacién del acceso al cableado: SUV 3& 4

destornillador pequefio, destornillador grande P
Peq g Areaarecortar

Larguero del bastidor ~ Gancho del Pernos

escape mariposa T g
Parte posterior j
del vehiculo
Panel de apariencia » Forro giel
Vista inferior receptaculo dela
rueda
Obtenga la aprobacion
existentes del propietario del N~
vehiculo antes de cortar Remache
el panel de apariencia. pléstico\

Dy 4
\ Soporte
Areaa
No se muestra el escape. recortar
% (Costado del pasjero) pane| de apariencia, Vista posterior
@® | cant.(6) | Pernos hexagonales M12 x 1.25 x 40mm CL10.9 ® Cant. (2) | Tuerca hexagonal M8 x 1.25
@ Cant. (6) Arandelas conicas 1/2" @ Cant. (2) Arandelas conicas 3/8"

Obtenga la aprobacién del propietario del vehiculo antesde cortar el panel de apariencia.

1 Retire el panel de apariencia ((8 tornillos) llave del0mm) gue cubre el colector del badl. Quite los (3) remaches plasticos gue sostienen el panel de apariencia
de la placa protectoraal vehiculo. Nota: Quite el centro del remache con un destornillador pequefio. El remache plastico final se encuentra detras del forro del
receptéaculo delarueda. Vealafoto. Aplique presion ligera mientras usa un destornillador grande para quitar el accesorio final del panel de apariencia

El panel de aparienciaareinstalar después del recorte.

Retire el tapdn pléstico en los largueros del bastidor y amarres. Devuelva a propietario con los tornillos.

Retire los ((2 M8) Ilave de 12mm) pernos sosteniendo el gancho de escape en su lugar. Retenga el perno para reinstalacion.

Levante el enganche sobre el escapey asu posicion Levante los amarresy alinee con las tuercas de soldar existentes en los largueros del bastidor.

Iréls}al eI pernos M12 y arandelas conicas dentadas como se muestra. Apriete amano Unicamente. Revise para asegurar que €l enganche esté centrado en el
vehiculo.

Apriete todos los tornillos a la especificacion.

[ I ]

~

8. Instale el gancho de escape en el soporte del enganche como se muestra, con los pernos M8 existentes, nuevas arandelas conicas y tuerca del kit de tornillos.
Vuelvaainstalar el escape con los nuevos pernos M8 del kit de tornillos. Apriete todos los tornillos ala especificacion.

9. Recorte el panel de apariencia como (2 lugares) se muestra. Obtenga |a aprobacion del propietario del vehiculo antes de cortar el panel de apariencia.
10. Vuelvaainstalar el panel de apariencia. Nota: deslice la parte posterior del panel asu lugar primero parafacilitar lainstalacion
Apriete todos los tornillosM12 CL 10.9 con unallave de torsién a 76 Lb.-Ft. (103 N*M)

Apriete todos los tornillos M8 CL 10.9 con unallave detorsién a 20 Lb.-Ft. (27 N*M)

Nota: Revise el enganche con frecuencia, verificando que todos los tornillos y la bola estén correctamente apretados. Si se quita el enganche tape todos los orificios en
colector del balll u otros paneles de la carroceria para evitar laentrada del agua'y los gases del escape. Se debe retirar y reemplazar un enganche o bola que se haya
dafiado. Observe las precauciones de seguridad al trabajar por debajo del vehiculo y use proteccion visual. No corte los orificios de acceso 0 accesorios con soplete.

Este producto cumple con las especificaciones y requisitos de seguridad para conectar dispositivos y sistemas de remolque del estado de Nueva York, V.E.S.C.
Regulacion V-5y SAE J684.

© 2009 Cequent Performance Products Hoja 3 de 3 75676N 12-16-09 Rev. B

Form: F205 Rev A 5-6-05




